Chicago Tile Insurance Company

~ [ATE OF INDIANA
CAKE COUNT™
=ILED FOR RECORD

'R y 2012 059311 2012AU6 31 AMI0: 37
04-6931735-0 A . TAJMAN
PROMISSORY NOTE AND LOAN MODIFICATION A GIYE‘E%ISG ROER

THIS AGREEMENT 1s entered into by and between AMERICAN SAVINGS, FSB, a U.S.
CORPORATION, hereinafier referred to as Lender and Steven M Butler and Tern1 Butler, hereinafter
referred to as Borrowers:

WITNESSETH, that Borrowers represent warrant and agree as follows.

1) Borrower are indebted to Lender by virtue of a Home Equity Line of Credit Agreement of the
Borrower bearing date of July 28, 2000, in the original amount of $10,000.00 secured by a
mortgage to Lender of even date, which mortgage was recorded on August 10, 2000 as Document
No, 2000 057339 the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana

2) Lender is the owner and holder of said Note and Mortgage

For mutual consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender and Borrower
are mutually desirous of and agree to modify the terms of said Home Equity Line of Credit Agreement
secured by said Note and Mortgage as follows.

1) To increase Home Equity Line of Credit from $30,000.00.to $40,000.00.

Borrowers agree to abide by all of the terms, conditions and covenants contained in the aforesaid
Home Equity Line of Credit Agreement as' modified herein. Borrowers specifically agree, present and
acknowledge that proper legal and adequate consideration is being given them to enter into this
Agreement and that Borrowers‘are ‘and continue to'be'legally bound and obligated for, by and under said
indebtedness as modified herein

The Borrowers further agree that all terms, conditions and covenants of the aforesaid
indebtedness shall remain unaltered and 1n full force and effect as herein expressly modified.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Lender and Borrowers have executed this agreement this 22™
day of August, 2012

AM Borrower.
By. /"%/] é’)f"
Todd C. Williams, Vice President Steven M. Butler

ATTEST:

\giédaLfcgszZ%z?

Terr1 Butler

ueltde C Mulvihill, Loan Processor

STATE OF INDIANA )

COUNTY OF LAKE

d ls Ve President

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public, did personally appear Todd C Williams, Vice President and
Jacqueline C Mulvihill, Loan Processor, for and on behalf of American Savings, FSB, a U §
Corporation, the Lender and Steven M Butler and Terri Butler, the Borrowers, and acknowledge the
execution of the foregoing instrument as their voluntary act and deed

Dated this 22" day of August of 2012

WITNESS MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL. Kk
{ V2

Commuission Expires 4/62016 Donna Kerner, Notary Public v
County of Residence Lake AMGUNT § c:,vM
Prepared by’ Todd C Williams, Vice President CASH CHARGE__at” 0

CHECK#
OVERAGE
COPY
NON-CONF R
DEPUTY W






